

**MILFORD TOWNSHIP OFFICE OF ZONING**

2100 Krammes Rd.  
Quakertown, Pa. 18951  
Phone (215) 536-2090  
Fax (215) 529-9127

---

TAKE NOTICE that the Milford Township Zoning Hearing Board will meet on Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 7:00 PM at the Milford Township Building (2100 Krammes Rd) to render a decision in the following matter:

1. Application of Manuel Velasquez. He is the owner of a property located at 1410 Kumry Road, TMP # 23-001-127 in the RA Zoning District. Mr. Velasquez is seeking the following.

a) A variance from Section 404.A.3.b to allow two of the four existing agricultural structures to be located less than 100' from a property line. One structure is an existing structure used for pigs currently located 28 feet 4 inches from the rear property line. That structure is approximately 13 feet by 48 feet 10 inches. The other structure for which he is seeking a variance is an existing structure used for chickens located 46 feet 8 inches from the side property line. That structure is approximately 34 by 34 feet in size.

b) A variance from Section 404.A.8. to allow the Applicant to exceed the maximum density of .033 dwelling units per acre for A8 Farm Units. Applicant is seeking two Farm Units where .50 dwelling units are permitted on the property.

c) In the alternative to the previous variance if it is determined that the use does not qualify as the A3 Intensive Agriculture use, a variance from Section 404.B.1.a to allow more than one single-family detached dwelling on the property.

d) A variance from Section 404.A.8 to allow the two farm units to be located a distance from one another closer than the required setback for single-family detached dwellings. The farm units are approximately 16 feet 10 inches apart from one another and the Ordinance requires a setback of 30 feet.

e) An Interpretation of Section 404.A.3 to determine whether this section allows the keeping of livestock and poultry as opposed to livestock or poultry.

f) If the preceding request for an interpretation prohibits the keeping and raising of both livestock and poultry, then the Applicant requests, in the alternative, a variance from Section 404.A.3 to allow the keeping and raising of livestock and poultry.

**ZONING HEARING BOARD WILL MEET TO RENDER A DECISION IN THIS MATTER. THE HEARING FOR TESTIMONY HAS BEEN CLOSED.**

Gregg Kravitsky  
Zoning Officer

TAKE NOTICE that the Milford Township Zoning Hearing Board will meet on Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 7:00 PM at the Milford Township Building (2100 Krammes Rd) to consider the following:

1. Application of Four Hundred Commerce Drive Associates LP, for a Variance to permit a driveway opening measured at the street line to be approximately 42 feet, exceeding the maximum 35 feet allowed under Section 519.f, Located at 400 Commerce Drive, Lot 4, TMP number 23-0010-168-004 in the PI-Planned Industrial Zoning District.
2. Application of Mark and Karlene Smith, for a Variance to permit the placement of a pavilion 35 feet from rear property line where a 50-foot setback is required under Section 404, B1.b., Located at 2344 Blackledge Drive, TMP Number 23-015-114-012 in the RD-Rural Development Zoning District.

All interested parties may attend and be heard.

Gregg Kravitsky  
Zoning Officer

**THE ZONING HEARING BOARD HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR THE ABOVE LISTED MATTERS HAVE BEEN CONTINUED UNTIL TUESDAY, JULY 9, 2024.**